2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M12170
M25296
M7998
M26292
R73506
M8168900
M14861
M14841
M24482

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

00 - FREESTONE CAD
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

FLG OWNER LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
SANDERSON FARM INC

Market Value

$254,665,140
$190,711,880
$124,187,490
$118,521,000
$131,682,640
$103,350,054
$73,681,600
$60,048,190
$59,010,360
$48,599,950

Taxable Value

$233,341,590
$163,812,180
$124,187,490
$118,521,000
$115,889,620
$103,350,054
$73,661,860
$59,127,120
$59,010,360
$48,599,950
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M12170
M25296
M7998
M26292
R73506
M8168900
M14861
M14841
M24482

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

01 - FREESTONE COUNTY
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

FLG OWNER LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
SANDERSON FARM INC

Market Value

$254,665,140
$190,711,880
$124,187,490
$118,521,000
$131,682,640
$103,350,054
$73,681,600
$60,048,190
$59,010,360
$48,599,950

Taxable Value

$233,341,590
$163,812,180
$124,187,490
$118,521,000
$115,889,620
$103,350,054
$73,661,860
$59,127,120
$59,010,360
$48,599,950
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

10 - CITY OF FAIRFIELD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M28783 FAF TX DEPOT LLC
2 M28796 HOOVER TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS
3 M27651 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS
4 R53253 PARMATTMA CORP
5 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
6 R72948 MOI FAIRFIELD CH CDJR PROP LLC
7 R44748 BURNETT & SONS INC
8 R63807 DJ I-45 REAL ESTATE LLC
9 R62078 FAIRFIELD LAND MANAGEMENT LLC
10 R50929 FAIRFIELD NURSING & REHAB CENTER

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$27,515,010
$6,502,420
$6,091,570
$4,976,596
$4,799,200
$4,689,778
$4,169,423
$4,119,048
$4,072,297
$3,982,605

Taxable Value

$8,072,090
$6,502,420
$6,091,570
$4,976,596
$4,799,200
$4,689,778
$4,139,385
$4,119,048
$4,072,297
$3,982,605
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M1149000
R57819
R62273
R71846
R61204
R48324
R51111
R71515
R72605
R72340

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

12 - CITY OF STREETMAN
Owner Name

BNSF RAILWAY CO

CLEAN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY ASSOC INC
LUPO KURT M D & KAYLA J

KUJAWA KRISTOPHER R & MINDY G
GUERRERO ARTURO P

WILSON KEVIN

RALSTIN DANIEL M & AMY S

BOOKER TATISHA

CONTRERAS JUAN

GRANT MICHAELE

Market Value

$1,320,860
$410,291
$341,179
$288,109
$283,269
$310,113
$215,791
$211,416
$210,527
$231,646

Taxable Value

$1,320,860
$410,291
$325,193
$288,109
$283,269
$223,596
$215,791
$211,416
$210,527
$200,825
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

13 - CITY OF TEAGUE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M23437 ETC IS PROCUREMENT CO LLC
2 M1149000 BNSF RAILWAY CO
3 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 M15416 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRIB
5 R69414 EAST LOOP LLC
6 R36837 ROBINSON CHARLES MAC & SANDY
7 R64965 ARBORSTONE SELF STORAGE TEAGUE LLC
8 R61975 TEAGUE VENTURE LLC
9 R72830 RVE CO-INVESTMENTS LLC
10 R31704 SIMS RICKY R ETUX JO ANN

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$6,871,970
$6,805,080
$2,666,700
$1,418,870
$1,404,171
$1,217,095
$1,127,635
$1,059,103
$1,034,667
$1,160,606

Taxable Value

$6,871,970
$6,805,080
$2,666,700
$1,418,870
$1,404,171
$1,157,825
$1,126,904
$1,059,103
$1,034,667
$1,024,723
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M27398
M10826
R68650
R63411
M8168900
R65246
M139000
R47528
R62229
R67643

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

14 - CITY OF WORTHAM

Owner Name

COMMUNICATIONS & POWER IND LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

CPI SATCOM & ANTENNA TECHNOLOGIES INC
LEVERING BRUCE & CATHERINE LIVING TRUST
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

TIMDEE RAINEY INVESTMENTS LLC
AMERICAN PLANT FOOD CORP

MAO RICKY CHEY

8119 LLC

PATTERSON ERRICK

Market Value

$2,248,570
$1,573,440
$1,297,414
$1,106,320
$913,000
$932,344
$748,970
$617,039
$557,961
$522,881

Taxable Value

$2,248,570
$1,573,440
$1,297,414
$1,106,320
$913,000
$909,693
$748,970
$617,039
$557,961
$522,881

Page 6 of 27



2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M28222
M10606
M20661
M27770
M8741000
R70152
R55084
M12761

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

30 - BUFFALO 1.S.D.

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
COMSTOCK OIL & GAS

LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING
ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
MANN TILLY INC

PATE RICHMOND A

MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP

Market Value

$20,425,120
$15,330,380
$4,906,030
$4,427,870
$4,140,070
$1,994,160
$1,691,740
$2,116,031
$2,801,363
$1,337,890

Taxable Value

$18,586,860
$13,490,730
$4,906,030
$4,313,400
$3,850,270
$1,994,160
$1,691,740
$1,476,214
$1,456,300
$1,337,890
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M12170
R73506
M8168900
M14861
M7998
M12762
M26292
M25296
M12761
M10606

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
FLG OWNER LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING

31 - FAIRFIELD 1.S.D.

Market Value

$190,711,880
$103,350,054
$42,128,730
$41,193,910
$31,146,550
$27,289,220
$19,829,080
$17,193,130
$17,187,590
$10,907,870

Taxable Value

$163,812,180
$103,350,054
$42,128,730
$40,821,310
$31,146,550
$25,557,890
$17,458,500
$17,193,130
$17,187,590
$10,907,870
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M24482
M23763
M8168900
M10826
M25681
M17723
M12827
M25255
R67328
R69249

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

SANDERSON FARM INC

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
STEELFAB TEXAS MISC

PUMPING SERVICES INC(SWD &EQP)
ENCINO LOGISTICS LLC

PRECISION PIPELINE INC

NGUYEN QUAN FARM LLC

TRAN QUYEN TRONG

34 - OAKWOOD ISD

Market Value

$48,599,950
$34,663,070
$3,950,190
$2,533,300
$1,660,570
$1,390,480
$1,126,410
$1,017,010
$1,301,922
$1,405,231

Taxable Value

$48,599,950
$31,543,390
$3,930,450
$2,533,300
$1,660,570
$1,357,480
$1,126,410
$1,017,010
$959,588
$948,881
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M7998
M15392
R61613
R47290
M8168900
R65452
R45272
R22718
R27186
R61338

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

35 - CORSICANA 1.S.D.

Owner Name

SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO LP
CARROLL MICHAEL VELL LIFE ESTATE
WAGNER JOHN ROGER

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
TJH DEVELOPMENTS LLC

BARKER PAULR & CHERYL A

COKER ANN SNEED

KEENE DONALD

SCHWEYHER DAVID R & BJ COKER

Market Value

$6,277,550
$272,740
$1,458,615
$375,581
$201,810
$1,285,792
$382,025
$2,643,440
$130,000
$103,191

Taxable Value

$6,277,550
$272,740
$249,305
$222,692
$201,810
$166,689
$152,641
$141,721
$117,360
$103,191
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M10606
M15438
M20661
M14841
M28222
M27135
R71114

M15415

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING
LONG INDUSTRIES INC

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
COMSTOCK OIL & GAS

TARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES
ROAD RANGER LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE

36 - DEW 1.S.D.

Market Value

$63,011,180
$32,756,560
$23,898,020
$6,468,110
$6,691,440
$6,021,220
$5,733,150
$4,568,860
$4,563,886
$4,800,960

Taxable Value

$57,340,170
$28,825,770
$23,241,820
$6,468,110
$6,223,040
$6,021,220
$5,733,150
$4,568,860
$4,563,886
$4,513,050
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M25296
M7998
M23763
M14841
M1149000
M18113
M26292
M28673
M8168900
M23470

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
BNSF RAILWAY CO

ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE LL

37 - TEAGUE 1.S.D.

Market Value

$102,059,570
$79,759,510
$80,013,320
$48,701,700
$31,981,880
$21,865,220
$24,295,740
$20,090,360
$15,733,650
$12,247,690

Taxable Value

$102,059,570
$79,759,510
$74,408,440
$48,701,700
$31,981,880
$21,429,130
$21,380,250
$20,090,360
$15,733,650
$11,519,610
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M8741000
M14861
M20661
M8168900
M1149000
R65246
M10826
M16693

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP

ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
BNSF RAILWAY CO

TIMDEE RAINEY INVESTMENTS LLC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
ETP CRUDE LLC

38 - WORTHAM 1.S.D.

Market Value

$49,076,730
$39,470,880
$11,341,820
$10,758,250
$8,784,940
$7,004,000
$5,245,170
$5,107,845
$4,539,170
$2,889,480

Taxable Value

$44,659,820
$34,734,370
$11,341,820
$10,435,500
$8,170,000
$7,004,000
$5,245,170
$5,022,984
$4,539,170
$2,889,480
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

38L - WORTHAM ISD - LIMESTONE

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M23470 DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE LL $148,030 $146,980
2 M7747100 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP $16,250 $16,250

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM Page 14 of 27



2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R61621
R68694
M27412
R55660
M8168900
R57212
M27649
M7747100
M15415
R41141

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Owner Name

VU CUONG KEVIN

MAIJESTIC POULTRY FARM LLC
TILLMAN INFRASTRUCTURE LLC

VU KEVIN & JOAN

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
VU KEVIN & LOAN THI TRAN

AMG TECHNOLOGY INV GROUP
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE
MATTHEWS HELEN W TRUST

39 - MEXIA 1.S.D.

Market Value

$1,799,868
$1,037,232
$184,860
$162,010
$58,280
$48,898
$28,020
$17,840
$3,730
$28,669

Taxable Value

$1,799,868
$1,037,232
$184,860
$62,010
$58,280
$48,898
$28,020
$17,840
$3,510
$479
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

60 - FAIRFIELD HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M12170 FREESTONE POWER GENERATION LP
2 R73506 FLG OWNER LLC
3 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
4 M14861 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
5 M7998 SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
6 M12762 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
7 M26292 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
8 M25296 HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
9 M12761 MIDCOAST G&P (EAST TEXAS) LP
10 M10606 LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$190,711,880
$103,350,054
$42,128,730
$41,193,910
$31,146,550
$27,289,220
$19,829,080
$17,193,130
$17,187,590
$10,907,870

Taxable Value

$163,812,180
$103,350,054
$42,128,730
$40,821,310
$31,146,550
$25,557,890
$17,458,500
$17,193,130
$17,187,590
$10,907,870
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

61 - TEAGUE HOSPITAL DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M25296 HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
2 M7998 SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP
3 M23763 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
4 M14841 HILCORP FREESTONE GAS SERVICES
5 M1149000 BNSF RAILWAY CO
6 M18113 ETC KATY PIPELINE LTD
7 M26292 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
8 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
9 M8168900 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 M23470 DCP SOUTHERN HILLS PIPELINE LL

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$102,059,570
$79,759,510
$80,013,320
$48,701,700
$31,981,880
$21,865,220
$24,295,740
$20,090,360
$15,733,650
$12,247,690

Taxable Value

$102,059,570
$79,759,510
$74,408,440
$48,701,700
$31,981,880
$21,429,130
$21,380,250
$20,090,360
$15,733,650
$11,519,610
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M23763
M26292
M24482
M10606
M20661
M8741000
M8168900
M28222
M14861
M7998

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

65 - FREESTONE CO INDIGENT
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
SANDERSON FARM INC

LEGACY RESERVES DEW GATHERING
ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC
WEST TEXAS GULF PIPELINE CO
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
COMSTOCK OIL & GAS

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP
SEAWAY CRUDE PIPELINE LP

Market Value

$167,176,100
$87,557,820
$48,599,950
$28,420,840
$19,616,450
$16,569,990
$15,819,220
$10,639,180
$10,758,250
$7,614,940

Taxable Value

$152,130,240
$77,050,870
$48,599,950
$27,650,170
$18,243,310
$16,569,990
$15,799,480
$10,639,180
$10,435,500
$7,614,940
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

80 - FAIRFIELD ISD - NAVARRO COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M27412 TILLMAN INFRASTRUCTURE LLC
2 M7745875 SOUTHWEST OPERATING INC-TYLER
3 M28784 WESTOIL LLC
4 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
5 M22910 CORONADO RESOURCES LP
6 M24543 ABLES SHANNON P TRUST
7 M26195 ALARON ENERGY INC
8 M22580 ARD TRACI MICHELLE
9 M26958 ARMSTRONG LOU ANN
10 M9809 BEARDSLEY R W EXPLORATION

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$179,730
$14,380
$4,290
$2,060
$640

S0

$80

$10

$70

$10

Taxable Value

$179,730
$14,380
$4,290
$2,060
$640

$0

S0

S0

S0

S0
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

81 - MEXIA ISD - LIMESTONE COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
2 M8723 STROUD PETROLEUM INC
3 M27287 CRATON OPERATING LLC
4 M26784 C B MONCRIEF OIL & GAS LLC
5 M13452 JACKSON JAMES W JR BYPASS TR
6 M7655 COOPER IRENE G
7 M12890 HERD BOB L INVESTMENTS LTD
8 M9704 HOLMES ALTON FAMILY LP
9 M3332250 GREEN RIVER RESOURCES INC
10 M20171 BISTONE PARTNERS LP

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$51,790
$36,440
$13,100

$9,740
$8,760
$8,380
$9,070
$8,170
$4,710
$3,630

Taxable Value

$51,790
$36,440
$13,100
$9,716
$8,760
$8,380
$7,684
$6,918
$4,710
$3,568
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

82 - CAYUGA ISD - ANDERSON CO

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M26614 MCGOWAN WORKING PARTNERS INC
2 M7745875 SOUTHWEST OPERATING INC-TYLER
3 M3332250 GREEN RIVER RESOURCES INC
4 M28766 VR-4 MORIA LP
5 M12811 HOUSTON PARKS BOARD THE
6 M15279 BOOK DANNY M
7 M15280 MCCALL BARBARA A
8 M25754 BLACK STONE MINERALS
9 M15617 JONES ROBERT BENSON
10 M22910 CORONADO RESOURCES LP

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$15,540
$15,480

$6,920
$6,860
$3,920
$1,520
$1,520
$1,310

$910

$680

Taxable Value

$15,540
$15,480
$6,920
$6,860
$3,920
$1,520
$1,520
$1,310
$910
$680
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

83 - BUFFALO ISD - LEON CO

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
2 M9222 CARLILE STEVE B TRUSTEE
3 M27770 DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
4 M26588 CORONADO RESOURCES 2018 LP
5 M2883000 FOUNTAIN EDMUND M JR TRUSTEE
6 M15866 FOUNTAIN JANE WELDE GRANTOR TR
7 M4627400 KELLY WILLIAM FRANKLIN JR
8 M8581 BLANTON JACK SAWTELLE ESTATE
9 M21345 DAVIDSON JOHN DRURY
10 M4882 WENZEL THOMAS E & ROBERTA

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value
$1,763,620

$47,740
$38,590
$36,710
$32,850
$32,740
$24,580
$24,440
$23,700
$23,660

Taxable Value

$1,763,620
$47,740
$38,590
$36,710
$32,850
$32,740
$24,580
$24,440
$23,700
$23,660
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

84 - LEON ISD - LEON CO

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
2 M27257 VINLAND TEXAS SERVICES LLC
3 M17979 RED HARLAN ROYALTIES LTD
4 M23735 G Q KING MINERAL PARTNERS LP
5 M2883000 FOUNTAIN EDMUND M JR TRUSTEE
6 M9222 CARLILE STEVE B TRUSTEE
7 M15866 FOUNTAIN JANE WELDE GRANTOR TR
8 M4627400 KELLY WILLIAM FRANKLIN JR
9 M4697250 KING ROBERT L Il TRUST
10 M26371 RODASA LLC

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$2,941,510
$373,460
$68,300
$57,750
$50,780
$46,510
$40,220
$38,860
$28,890
$26,790

Taxable Value

$2,941,510
$373,460
$66,786
$56,536
$50,780
$46,510
$40,220
$38,860
$28,274
$26,230
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

85 - WORTHAM ISD - NAVARRO CO

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M22491 TRITON ENERGY LLC
2 M18932 TOM-SAM INC
3 M7109 POTTER RICHARD
4 M7108 STOUT JOAN
5 M24145 GRAYSON ANN
6 M24144 POLLARD SUE
7 M9131000 WOLFE GRACE & TH
8 M9132000 WOLFE T H & GRACE
9 M1686000 COKER ANN SNEED & BJ
10 M2376000 DRUMWRIGHT JOE

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$19,260
$6,070
$4,050
$4,050
$1,730
$1,730
$720
$720
$220
$430

Taxable Value

$19,260
$6,070
$4,050
$4,050
$1,730
$1,730
$720
$720

S0

S0
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86 - KERENS ISD -NAVARRO COUNTY

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M27289 OLD UNION OPERATING COMPANY $1,830 $1,830
2 M282500 BAIN R A & MARTHA $710 $710
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

87 - GROESBECK ISD -LIMESTONE CO

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M28673 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
2 R66214 ROACH TERRY DON & ANGELA M
3 M12890 HERD BOB L INVESTMENTS LTD
4 M6111 EDGE PAUL E
5 M27081 TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY
6 M17511 HASH FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
7 M9704 HOLMES ALTON FAMILY LP
8 M8432800 VALENCE OPERATING CO (MIN)
9 M5206 BETTINGER FRANCELLE CRIDER
10 M1927000 CRIDER ROBERT COX

7/24/2024 4:56:25AM

Market Value

$3,459,310
$482,082
$217,030
$69,720
$53,480
$43,970
$43,070
$37,830
$35,160
$35,160

Taxable Value

$3,459,310
$451,583
$200,816
$67,578
$53,480
$42,722
$40,770
$37,830
$35,160
$35,160
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

89 - OAKWOOD ISD - LEON CO

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M25679 MILLENNIUM EXPLORATION CO LLC $4,710 $4,710
2 M27164 LINDER JOHN OPERATING CO LLC $3,250 $3,250
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